
Bhrgtrathi
The Bhagirathi Co-operative Milk Producers' Union Limited

(A Govt. of West Bengal Project)

NOTICE INVITING OUOTATION

Brr/PUR/coMP&APLt /7 q f Dated: 05.11.2024

The Bhagirathi Cooperative Milk Producers' Union Limited is interested to purchase the following item from
accredited and bonafide suppliers. Therefore you are requested to quote your lowest rate. The specification,
quality and quantity of the items to be purchased are given below:-

IMPORTANT DATE AND TIME SCHEDULE

Sl. No. Particulars Date & Time

I Date of publication in Official Website www 05.11.2024 from 1200 hrs

2 Last date of Bid Submission 16.11.2024 till I 700hrs

The details of work are given belorv:

Nanre of the Work: Supply of Laser Printer

General terms and condition:

1. Interested companies/ individuals are required to understand the specification/ term and conditions
and quote their best rate.

2. Validity of the bid: The bid once submitted will be valid for 30 days

3. The bid shall be submitted in The Bhagirathi Cooperative Milk Producers' Union Limited, Feeder

Dairy, Panchanantala, Berhampore, Murshidabad before the last date and time of submission of
Quotation in sealed envelope duly signed and sealed by the bidder.

Sl. No. Particulars Quanfity Unit Rate Total

1 CANON (LBP6030W)
(Specification as per Annexure-A)

0ne To be quot$d by
Bidderl

To be quoted by
Bidder

4. No bids will be accepted for evaluation after last date arrd time of bid submission.

t-



5. Price quoted by the bidder should be inclusive of all taxes levies packing, and forwarding, installation
F.O.R The Bhagirathi Cooperative Milk Producers' Union Limited. No escalation in price will be

considered after submission of bids.

6. Quotation shall only be accepted in sealed envelope. No quotations shall be accepted through mail.

Incomplete quotations are liable to be rejected

7. The bidders parlicipating in the quotation must provide GST Registration certificate along r,vith the
price bid.

8. Time being the essence of the contract material must be delivered within 10 days after placement of
supply order.

9. Payment shall be made in NEFT/RTGS after 30 days of receipt of the bill along with the materials in
good condition certified by competent authority.

10. If the material received is found faulty or possess any manufacturing defect as a result of poor
workmanship during warranty period it has to be replaced by the party.

11. In case of any dispute betrveen the Milk Union and the bidder the decision of the Milk Union shall

be binding.

12. The Milk Union reserves full right to accept or reject any quotation/all quotations or to cancel the
entire process without assigning any reason thereof.

The

Milk Producers' Union Limited



PRINTER

Brand Canon

Colour White

Connection Technology Wi-fi, USB

Model Name LBP6030W

Printer Technology Monochrome laser beam Printer

Print Speed 44: 18ppm

Letter: 19ppm

Weight 5kg

Dimensions (D*W*H) 36.4*24.9*19.9 cm

Scanner No

ANNRXURE.A

Functions; Print Only: Printer output: Monochrome; Connectivity: Wifi, USB,

Scanner: No; Scanner resolution: NA; Print Language: UFR II LT OS Compatibility: Win 8.1, Win 8,

Windows 7, Windows, 10,1l, Windows Vista, Windows XP, Windows Server, 2012, Windows Server

2012R2 (64 biQ, Windows Server 2008, Windows Server 2008 R2 (64bit), Windows Server 2003,
Mac OS 10.6.x-10.9*3, Linux. Citrix; Mobile connectivity: Yes (via Canon Mobile Printing);
Hardware Interface: I-lSB 2.0 High Speed; Enlarge/reduce.

Option: No; Duplex: NA, Maximum Print Speed (Monochrome): l8ppm

o Monochrome: Maximum Print Resolution: 600 x 600 dpi Page size: 44, 85, ,{5, Legal, Letter,
Executive, 16K, Envelope COMl0, Envelope Monarch,

Envelope C5, Envelope DL Max paper thickness: 64 to 275 GSM; Maximum Input Sheet Capacity:
150 sheets (A4); Compatible ink: Cartridge 925; Additional Printer Function: High speed printing
Power wattage of printer: During Operation: 320W; During Standby: 1.8W (USB connection): During
Sleep: 0.8W (USB connection)

Special Features: High Speed printing; Ideal Usage: Home office, office; Included Components:
Printer, Cartridge 925, User Software CD, Getting Started Guide, Power Cord; Monthly Duty Cycle:
5,000 prints

Page Yield: Cartridge 925-1600 prints (Declared yield in accordance with ISO IIEC 19752)

a

o

o

a

a

a

a Warranty - I year Onsite warranty from the date of purchase. Installation- Free installation applicable.


